XC70 3.2 3.2 Teknik D5 D5 Teknik
DRIVEAWAY PRICING*

Please contact your local Volvo dealer for driveaway pricing, or call 1800 7 VOLVO for referral to your nearest Volvo dealer.

ENGINE / PERFORMANCE

Engine [S)i(;—lj)(/:[inder, 24 v;lve Five-cylinder, 20 vglve DOH'C twin
petrol engine. turbocharged diesel engine.

Location Front Transverse Front Transverse

Drive All-Wheel Drive All-Wheel Drive

Displacement 3192cc 2400cc

Power output 179kW at 6400rpm 158kW at 4000rpm

Torque 320Nm at 3200rpm 440Nm at 1500 - 3000rpm

Acceleration 0-100km/h 9.0 seconds 8.3 seconds

Top Speed 210 km/h (governed) 205 km/h

Fuel Economy (Combined) I/100km 10.6 6.9

CO, (Combined) g/km 254 188

TRANSMISSION

Automatic 6 speed Adaptive Geartronic

STEERING

System Electro-Hydraulic Power Assisted Steering (EHPAS)

Turns to lock
Turning circle
Speed sensitive power steering

CHASSIS

Comfort Chassis

Four-C Chassis (not with Nivomat)
Nivomat, self levelling suspension
WEIGHT

Auto

FUEL TANK

Capacity

LOAD CAPACITY

Maximum trailer weight (braked)
AUDIO AND COMMUNICATION
Audio controls in steering wheel

High Performance Multimedia: AM/FM radio, 1-DVD,
MP3, 8 speakers, 7" colour screen

Premium Sound, AM/FM radio, 1-DVD, MP3, 12 speakers,
Dolby(R) Pro Logic(R) Il Surround System,7" colour screen

28 238
11.5 metres 11.5 metres
$800 $800

Coilover strut front suspension
Anti-dive anti-lift function
Multi-link independent rear suspension
Anti-roll bars front and rear

$4,175
$1,350

1872kg 1890kg
70 litres

1800kg 2100kg
$1,425

XC70

AUDIO AND COMMUNICATION cont.

Volvo Navigation System (VNS)

Aucxiliary audio input and USB for iPod connectivity
Bluetooth including Audio streaming

Rear Seat Entertainment (RSE)

Rear headphone sockets

Subwoofer rear

INTERIOR EQUIPMENT

Rain sensor

Park assist, rear

Park assist, front

Sunroof, glass, electrically operated

Power operated tailgate

Electric park brake with drive away release
Automatically dimmed inner rearview mirror

Compass for Automatically dimmed inner rearview mirror
Cruise control and OBD diagnostic system with Trip computer
Windows, electrically operated auto up and down, front and rear
Front armrest and cup holders, front tunnel console

Rear armrest with cupholder and storage

Lockable glovebox

Power plugs, 12V in tunnel console, cargo area and rear seat
Luggage net, backrest

Load cover, soft

Steel luggage net

Sunglass holder

Grocery bag holder

SEATING

Front seat electrically adjustable, passenger

Front seat electrically adjustable with memory, driver
Adjustable lumbar support, driver and passenger

Front seats, heated

Rear seat backrests individually folding, 40/20/40

Two stage integrated booster cushions, rear outer
Electrically folding rear headrests

LIGHTING

Home Safe, Approach and Puddle Lighting in door mirrors
llluminated vanity mirror, driver and passenger

Foglights front and Foglight, rear

Halogen headlamps with level adjustment

Active Bending Lights (ABL)

Headlight wash system

3.2 Teknik

$4,175
$275
$1,350

$325
$2,650

$375
$100

D5 D5 Teknik
$4,175 o
$2,075 .
$2,650 o

$275 .



XC70 3.2 3.2 Teknik
INTERIOR TRIM
Comfort Leather seat upholstery
Ventilated Leather (includes electric passenger seat) $3,400 $1,325
Dynamic Leather
Textile floormats
Leather Instrument Panel
Inlays (door handles, centre console):
- XC Cross-brushed Aluminium
- Cross Avenue Dark Aluminum
- Feather Line Aluminum
- Classic Wood
- Modern Wood
Steering wheel, height and telescopically adjustable
Steering wheel, leather with décor inlays
Sports 3 spoke steering wheel, leather with Aluminium décor inlay
Classic Wood Steering wheel
Gear knob silk metal
Classic Wood / Leather gear knob
EXTERIOR
Electrically retractable door mirrors, heated with Puddle Lights
Roof rails, black
Dual exhaust tailpipes
Metallic paint
SECURITY
Central locking, Remote-controlled including Fuel filler
Power child lock rear doors
Electronic immobiliser
Volvo Guard Alarm including Volume sensor
Inclination sensor (includes Volvo Guard Alarm)
Personal Car Communicator (includes Volvo Guard Alarm)
Private locking trunk
Laminated side windows with Water repellent glass (front & cargo)

Water repellent glass (front)

$1,000

$1,275

$700

$700

$5625

$900

$325

$1650

$850

$975
$1,675

$525

$200

XC70 3.2
CLIMATE

Tinted windows, rear side doors and cargo area
Dark tinted glass, cargo area

IR protected windscreen

Electrically heated rear window

Electronic Climate Control with Cabin pollen filter
Interior Air Quality System with Sensor (IAQS)
Clean Zone Interior Package (CZIP) includes IAQS
Humidity sensor

Interior Air Quality System with Sensor (IAQS)
Clean Zone Interior Package (CZIP) includes IAQS
Humidity sensor

SAFETY

City Safety

Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC) and Collision Warning with
Full Auto Brake (CWAB) including Queue Assist and Pedestrian Detection

Lane Departure Warning (LDW) with Driver Alert Control (DAC)
Blind Spot Information System (BLIS) $1,275
Hill Descent Control (HDC)

Anti-lock Brake System (ABS)

Electronic Brake Distribution (EBD)

Emergency Brake Assist (EBA)

Emergency Brake Light (EBL), flashing

Dynamic Stability and Traction Control (DSTC)

Airbag, driver and passenger, dual stage

Inflatable Curtain (IC)

Front safety belts, automatic height adjustment and belt tensioner
Pyrotechnic pretensioners front / rear positions

Side impact Protection System (SIPS) with airbags in front seats
Whiplash Protection System (WHIPS)

Intelligent Driver Information System (IDIS)

Warning triangle

First aid kit

ALLOY WHEELS AND TYRES

7.5 x 17" VALDER

7.6 x 18" ZEPHYRUS

Tempa spare

Lockable wheel bolts

D5

$850
$5625
$625

$275
$275
$150
$275
$275
$150

$4,175

$2,075

O $1,275 .

$100

$1,600

$150

* Vehicles must be purchased from an authorised Volvo dealer. Information is correct at time of printing, however the manufacturer reserves the
right to make changes without notice. Please confirm current specification and pricing details with your Volvo dealer. Option pricing displayed is
GST inclusive. Accessories and / or options fitted to vehicles may affect vehicle performance, fuel consumption and vehicle emissions.

* Standard a No cost option — Not available
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