TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

XC70	3.2	3.2 Teknik	D5	D5 Teknik	
DRIVEAWAY PRICING*					
Please contact your local Volvo dealer for driveaw	ay pricing, or call 180	00 7 VOLVO for referr	al to your nearest	Volvo dealer.	
ENGINE / PERFORMANCE					
Engine		er, 24 valve trol engine.	Five-cylinder, 20 valve DOHC two turbocharged diesel engine.		
Location	Front T	ransverse	Front Transverse		
Drive	All-Wh	eel Drive	All-Wheel Drive		
Displacement	31	92cc	2400cc		
Power output	179kW a	t 6400rpm	158kW at 4000rpm		
Torque	320Nm a	t 3200rpm	440Nm at 1500 - 3000rpm		
Acceleration 0-100km/h	9.0 s	econds	8.3 seconds		
Top Speed	210 km/h	(governed)	205 km/h		
Fuel Economy (Combined) I/100km	10.6		6.9		
CO ₂ (Combined) g/km	2	254 188		188	
TRANSMISSION					
Automatic		6 speed Adap	tive Geartronic		
STEERING					
System	Electro-Hydraulic Power Assisted Steering (EHPAS)				
Turns to lock	:	2.8	2.8		
Turning circle	11.5	11.5 metres		11.5 metres	
Speed sensitive power steering	\$800		\$800		
CHASSIS					
		Coilover strut fi	ont suspension		
	Anti-dive anti-lift function				
	Multi-link independent rear suspension				
	Anti-roll bars front and rear				
Comfort Chassis					
Four-C Chassis (not with Nivomat)	\$4,175				
Nivomat, self levelling suspension	\$1,350				
WEIGHT					
Auto	18	72kg	18	390kg	
FUEL TANK					
Capacity	70 litres				
LOAD CAPACITY					
Maximum trailer weight (braked)	18	00kg	2	100kg	
AUDIO AND COMMUNICATION					
Audio controls in steering wheel					
High Performance Multimedia: AM/FM radio, 1-DVD, MP3, 8 speakers, 7" colour screen					
Premium Sound, AM/FM radio, 1-DVD, MP3, 12 speakers,	\$1,425				

XC70	3.2	3.2 Teknik	D5	D5 Teknik
AUDIO AND COMMUNICATION cont.				
Volvo Navigation System (VNS)	\$4,175	•	\$4,175	•
Auxiliary audio input and USB for iPod connectivity				
Bluetooth including Audio streaming				
Rear Seat Entertainment (RSE)		\$4,1	75	
Rear headphone sockets		\$27	75	
Subwoofer rear	\$1,350			
INTERIOR EQUIPMENT				
Rain sensor		•		
Park assist, rear		•		
Park assist, front		\$32	25	
Sunroof, glass, electrically operated		\$2,6	50	
Power operated tailgate				
Electric park brake with drive away release				
Automatically dimmed inner rearview mirror				
Compass for Automatically dimmed inner rearview mirror				
Cruise control and OBD diagnostic system with Trip computer				
Windows, electrically operated auto up and down, front and rear				
Front armrest and cup holders, front tunnel console				
Rear armrest with cupholder and storage	\$275			
Lockable glovebox				
Power plugs, 12V in tunnel console, cargo area and rear seat				
Luggage net, backrest				
Load cover, soft				
Steel luggage net	\$375			
Sunglass holder	\$100			
Grocery bag holder				
SEATING				
Front seat electrically adjustable, passenger	\$2,075	•	\$2,075	•
Front seat electrically adjustable with memory, driver				
Adjustable lumbar support, driver and passenger				
Front seats, heated		•		
Rear seat backrests individually folding, 40/20/40		•		
Two stage integrated booster cushions, rear outer				
Electrically folding rear headrests	\$200			
LIGHTING				
Home Safe, Approach and Puddle Lighting in door mirrors		•		
Illuminated vanity mirror, driver and passenger	•			
Foglights front and Foglight, rear				
Halogen headlamps with level adjustment	•	_	•	_
Active Bending Lights (ABL)	\$2,650		\$2,650	
Headlight wash system	\$275		\$275	

XC70	3.2	3.2 Teknik	D5	D5 Teknik
INTERIOR TRIM				
Comfort Leather seat upholstery		•		
Ventilated Leather (includes electric passenger seat)	\$3,400	\$1,325	\$3,400	\$1,325
Dynamic Leather		\$1,0	00	
Textile floormats		•		
Leather Instrument Panel	\$1,275			
Inlays (door handles, centre console):				
- XC Cross-brushed Aluminium				
- Cross Avenue Dark Aluminum	•			
- Feather Line Aluminum	•			
- Classic Wood	\$700			
- Modern Wood	\$700			
Steering wheel, height and telescopically adjustable	·			
Steering wheel, leather with décor inlays	·			
Sports 3 spoke steering wheel, leather with Aluminium décor inlay	\$525			
Classic Wood Steering wheel	\$900			
Gear knob silk metal	•			
Classic Wood / Leather gear knob	\$325			
EXTERIOR				
Electrically retractable door mirrors, heated with Puddle Lights		•		
Roof rails, black				
Dual exhaust tailpipes	•			
Metallic paint	\$1550			
SECURITY				
Central locking, Remote-controlled including Fuel filler	•			
Power child lock rear doors	·			
Electronic immobiliser		•		
Volvo Guard Alarm including Volume sensor	\$850			
Inclination sensor (includes Volvo Guard Alarm)	\$975			
Personal Car Communicator (includes Volvo Guard Alarm)	\$1,575			
Private locking trunk		•		
Laminated side windows with Water repellent glass (front & cargo)	\$525			
Water repellent glass (front)	\$200			

XC70	3.2	D5
CLIMATE		
Tinted windows, rear side doors and cargo area	9	8850
Dark tinted glass, cargo area	\$	5525
IR protected windscreen	\$	6625
Electrically heated rear window		•
Electronic Climate Control with Cabin pollen filter		•
Interior Air Quality System with Sensor (IAQS)	\$	5275
Clean Zone Interior Package (CZIP) includes IAQS	9	5275
Humidity sensor	\$	\$150
Interior Air Quality System with Sensor (IAQS)	\$275	
Clean Zone Interior Package (CZIP) includes IAQS	\$275	
Humidity sensor	\$150	
SAFETY		
City Safety	·	
Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC) and Collision Warning with Full Auto Brake (CWAB) including Queue Assist and Pedestrian Detection	\$4,175	
Lane Departure Warning (LDW) with Driver Alert Control (DAC)	\$2,075	
Blind Spot Information System (BLIS)	\$1,275 •	\$1,275 •
Hill Descent Control (HDC)		•
Anti-lock Brake System (ABS)		
Electronic Brake Distribution (EBD)	·	
Emergency Brake Assist (EBA)	•	
Emergency Brake Light (EBL), flashing	•	
Dynamic Stability and Traction Control (DSTC)	•	
Airbag, driver and passenger, dual stage		
Inflatable Curtain (IC)		
Front safety belts, automatic height adjustment and belt tensioner	·	
Pyrotechnic pretensioners front / rear positions	·	
Side impact Protection System (SIPS) with airbags in front seats	•	
Whiplash Protection System (WHIPS)	•	
Intelligent Driver Information System (IDIS)	•	
Warning triangle	•	
First aid kit	\$100	
ALLOY WHEELS AND TYRES		
7.5 x 17" VALDER		•
7.5 x 18" ZEPHYRUS	\$1,600	
Tempa spare	•	
Lockable wheel bolts	\$150	

^{*}Vehicles must be purchased from an authorised Volvo dealer. Information is correct at time of printing, however the manufacturer reserves the right to make changes without notice. Please confirm current specification and pricing details with your Volvo dealer. Option pricing displayed is GST inclusive. Accessories and / or options fitted to vehicles may affect vehicle performance, fuel consumption and vehicle emissions.